Scholarly articles in other publications (Magazines, National News 

Papers etc.) 
            01 

Editorial works             02 

Total             56 

77 

Faculty of Graduate Studies 

Dean’s Statement 

In the year 2019, two hundred and forty eight (248) students were registered for the taught courses by 

the Faculty of Graduate Studies (FGS) while registering 22 students for Master of philosophy (MPhil) 

and Doctor of philosophy (PhD) Degrees.  

Postgraduate Program New Admissions Total Enrolment